



State of Wisconsin
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0157/2
JTK:wlj:pg

**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 42**

February 17, 2005 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 16, line 6: after “4.” insert “and s. 6.875 (6)”.

3 **2.** Page 19, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.

4 **3.** Page 19, line 7: delete “343.50. The” and substitute “In lieu of providing a
5 copy of a license or identification card under s. 6.87 (4) (b) 1. with his or her absentee
6 ballot, the elector may submit with his or her ballot a statement signed by both
7 deputies that contains the name and address of the elector and verifies that the name
8 and address are correct. The deputies shall enclose the statement in the certificate
9 envelope. If an elector presents a license or identification card under s. 6.87 (4) (b)
10 1., the”.

11 **4.** Page 19, line 11: delete “card whenever required,” and substitute “card,
12 whenever required, or submits a statement containing his or her name and address
13 under this subsection.”.

